Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №22 в микрорайоне №271

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	414960.49
	1229429.89
	79°41'42''
	6.04
	1-2

	2
	414961.57
	1229435.83
	78°08'35''
	5.55
	2-3

	3
	414962.71
	1229441.26
	345°57'49''
	2.39
	3-4

	4
	414965.03
	1229440.68
	77°29'01''
	14.72
	4-5

	5
	414968.22
	1229455.05
	349°44'29''
	3.31
	5-6

	6
	414971.48
	1229454.46
	256°22'59''
	26.51
	6-7

	7
	414965.24
	1229428.70
	165°57'49''
	1.86
	7-8

	8
	414963.44
	1229429.15
	165°55'05''
	3.04
	8-1

	Площадь
	0,0107.0000 га     107.06 кв.м.

	Периметр
	63.41 м.


